

## ADDENDUM #2

**PROJECT:** 2020 Wayfinding Sign Project  
**BID NO:** 19-052  
**FROM:** John Cain  
**DATE:** February 24, 2020

---



### Questions and Answers

1. *We are reviewing the RFP and wondering if Exhibit B is the approved final design of the signage package?*

**Answer:** The design in Exhibit B is the approved design. The text for each sign is subject to change in the shop drawings. The intent is to provide an example of the overall design of the wayfinding signs for bidding purposes.

2. *Sign Type PARK-2 as shown on Exhibit B and Sign Type PARK-2 as shown on Exhibit F are quite different in design and configuration. Which design should prevail?*

**Answer:** Exhibit B is the Wayfinding Sign Examples as referenced in the RFP in Part 1, Section 1.10 Description of Work, Item C. Exhibit F is the original design and should only be used as reference.

3. *Exhibit E, "2020 Wayfinding Bid Sheet" calls for a Quantity of 1, RULE-1 sign and a Quantity of 1, PED-4 sign. However, there are no Design Intent Drawings for these two sign types. Can Design Intent Drawings be provided for them?*

*The following are not shown in the Signage Design package:*

- A. *Sign # 10-13, Park Rule, Type RULE-1*
- B. *Sign # 18, Trail Map Baldridge, Type PED-4*

**Answer:** The PED-4 sign as listed in the bid sheet is an error and is a PED-3 sign and will be reflected in Addendum 1. RULE-1 is referenced in Exhibit B. Design shall be provided by the contractor.

4. *Please provide a manufacturer and specification/product number for the type of high intensity prismatic vinyl required.*

**Answer:** Previously approved TYPE IV reflective sheeting. ASTM D4956-04, Section 4.1, Item 4.2.4.

5. *For the sandstone block base for Sign Type PED-2, please provide a source or quarry where your desired product can be found.*

*Are you providing the sandstone blocks with the engraving or will it be a faux style sandstone block in order to install the signs through them as proposed?*

**Answer:** The desired stone can be purchased from local stone quarries in and around Montrose, Colorado.

6. *If this is a subsequent phase of similar signs that have already been installed, please provide the previous manufacturer's "as-builts" or shop drawings.*

**Answer:** Previous shop drawings will be provided to the winning bidder once the bid is awarded.

7. *Will only the ones that are noted to be on a breakaway footer assembly be installed that way and the rest direct buried or will be a combination?*

**Answer:** Any signs located in the right of way of the City, County or State shall use the approved breakaway as referenced in the RFP.

**Clarifications and Additions**

1. None this addendum

**Plan Revisions**

1. None this addendum

**Acknowledgement in Receipt of Addendum**

FIRM NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

BY:(Printed) \_\_\_\_\_

BY:(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_

Note: A signed acknowledgement in receipt of this addendum **MUST** be included with your bid proposal.